METROPOLITAN LIBRARY SYSTEM
Oklahoma Department of Libraries Annual Report 2014

O. CE/INTERNET USE (01-024)
Continuing Education

O1 Number of Staff Who Attended CE

02 Number of Board Who Attended CE

O3 Number of Different CE Events Attended
Electronic Services and Internet Use

04 Doesyour library provide electronic services?
O5 Doesyour library have internet access?
O6  Number of Users Annually

Number of Headquarters/Main Internet Stations:
O7 Public

08 Staff

09 Shared

010 Tota (Sum of O7+08+009)

O11 Internet have WIFI?

012 Annua Wireless Sessions

013 Type of Connection

014 Specify OTHER

015 Doesyour library use an internet filter?
016 If Yes, Which Filter

486
155

Yes
Yes
758,035

33
30
0

63

Yes

N/A

Other

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance

Number of System-Wide Internet Stations: System Libraries ONLY

017 Public

018 Staff

019 Shared

020 Total (Sum of O17+018+019)

021 Doesyour library have aweb page?
022 Update When

023 Which Software

024 Hosted Where

Please complete this section for all Branch Outlets ONLY. To add a New Branch, click the Green Add Group

button

@] Branch Name

01 #of Staff

02 #of Board

O3 Tota CEs (Sum of O1+0O2 Manually Input)
04 Doesyour library provide electronic services?
O5 Doesyour library have internet access?

06 Number of Users Annually

O7 #of Internet Stations - Public

08 # of Internet Stations - Staff

09 #of Internet Stations - Shared

010 Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+08+09 Manually

Input)

320
195
0

515

Yes

Daily
Dreamweaver
At Library

ALMONTE LIBRARY
20

0

20

Yes

Yes

49,992
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015
016
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02
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04
05
06
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08
09
010

011
012
013
014
015
016

o1
02
O3
04
05
06
o7
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010

011
012
013
014
015
016

o1
02
O3
04
05

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually

Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually

Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?

OTHER

100Mbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
BELLE ISLE LIBRARY
28

0

28

Yes

Yes

45,385

13

14

0

27

Yes

OTHER

100Mbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
BETHANY LIBRARY
20

0

20

Yes

Yes

38,669

Yes

OTHER

100Mbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
CAPITOL HILL LIBRARY

12

0

12

Yes

Yes
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Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Doesyour library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

42,915

Yes

OTHER

100Mbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
CHOCTAW LIBRARY
17

0

17

Yes

Yes

19,445

Yes

OTHER

100Mbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
DEL CITY LIBRARY
15

0

15

Yes

Yes

38,778

12

10

0

22

Yes

OTHER

100Mbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance



O Branch Name EDMOND LIBRARY

O1 #of Staff 49
02 #of Boad 0
O3 Tota CEs (Sum of O1+0O2 Manually Input) 49
04 Doesyour library provide electronic services? Yes
O5 Doesyour library have internet access? Yes
O6 Number of Users Annually 43,327
O7 #of Internet Stations - Public 19
08 #of Internet Stations - Staff 23
09 #of Internet Stations - Shared 0
010 Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually 42
Input)
O11 Internet have WIFI? Yes
012 Annua Wireless Sessions
013 Type of Connection OTHER
014 Specify OTHER 100Mbps
015 Doesyour library use an internet filter? Yes
016 If Yes, Which Filter McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
@] Branch Name HARRAH LIBRARY
01 #of Staff 4
02 #of Board 0
O3 Tota CEs (Sum of O1+0O2 Manually Input) 4
04 Doesyour library provide electronic services? Yes
O5 Doesyour library have internet access? Yes
06 Number of Users Annually 4,106
O7 #of Internet Stations - Public 4
08 # of Internet Stations - Staff 2
09 #of Internet Stations - Shared 0
010 Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+08+09 Manually 6
Input)
O11 Internet have WIFI? Yes
012 Annua Wireless Sessions
013 Type of Connection T1
014 Specify OTHER
015 Doesyour library use an internet filter? Yes
016 If Yes, Which Filter McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O  Branch Name JONES LIBRARY
01 #of Staff 1
02 #of Board 0
O3 Tota CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input) 1
O4 Doesyour library provide electronic services? Yes
O5 Doesyour library have internet access? Yes
06 Number of Users Annually 810
O7 #of Internet Stations - Public 2
08 #of Internet Stations - Staff 1
09 #of Internet Stations - Shared 0

010 Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+08+09 Manually 3
Input)
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Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually

Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually

Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?

Yes
T1

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
LUTHER LIBRARY

3

0

3

Yes

Yes

2,725

(o]

Yes
T1

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
MIDWEST CITY LIBRARY
24

0

24

Yes

Yes

68,571

22

16

0

38

Yes

OTHER

100Mbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
NICOMA PARK LIBRARY

1

0

1

Yes

Yes
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Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Yes
T1

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
NORTHWEST LIBRARY
39

0

39

Yes

Yes

50,357

56

16

0

72

Yes

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
RALPH ELLISON LIBRARY
15

0

15

Yes

Yes

66,095

Yes

OTHER

100Mbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
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Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually

Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually

Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

RONALD JNORICK DOWNTOWN

LIBRARY
34

0

34

Yes

Yes
94,547

33

30

0

63

Yes

OTHER

1Gbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
SOUTHERN OAKSLIBRARY
28

0

28

Yes

Yes

92,214

36

15

0

51

Yes

OTHER

100Mbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
VILLAGE PUBLIC LIBRARY
26

0

26

Yes

Yes

46,238

16

11

0
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Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+08+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+08+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

Branch Name

# of Staff

# of Board

Total CEs (Sum of O1+02 Manually Input)
Does your library provide electronic services?
Does your library have internet access?
Number of Users Annually

# of Internet Stations - Public

# of Internet Stations - Staff

# of Internet Stations - Shared

Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+0O8+09 Manually
Input)

Internet have WIFI?

Annual Wireless Sessions

Type of Connection

Specify OTHER

Does your library use an internet filter?

If Yes, Which Filter

27

Yes

OTHER

100Mbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
WARR ACRES LIBRARY
22

0

22

Yes

Yes

48,882

16

10

0

26

Yes

OTHER

100Mbps

Yes

McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
WRIGHT LIBRARY
2

0

2

Yes

Yes

3,389

w

Yes
T1

Yes
McAfee Web Gateway Appliance



