METROPOLITAN LIBRARY SYSTEM Oklahoma Department of Libraries Annual Report 2014

O. CE/INTERNET USE (O1-O24)

Input)

	O. CE/INTERNET USE (O1-O24)			
Continuing Education				
	O1	Number of Staff Who Attended CE	486	
	O2	Number of Board Who Attended CE	0	
	О3	Number of Different CE Events Attended	155	
	Electi	onic Services and Internet Use		
	O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes	
	O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes	
	O6	Number of Users Annually	758,035	
	Numl	per of Headquarters/Main Internet Stations:		
	O7	Public	33	
	O8	Staff	30	
	O9	Shared	0	
	O10	Total (Sum of O7+O8+O9)	63	
	O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes	
	O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	N/A	
	O13	Type of Connection	Other	
	O14	Specify OTHER	1Gbps	
	O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes	
	O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance	
	Numl	per of System-Wide Internet Stations: System Libraries ONI	LY	
	O17	Public	320	
	O18	Staff	195	
	O19	Shared	0	
	O20	Total (Sum of O17+O18+O19)	515	
	O21	Does your library have a web page?	Yes	
	O22	Update When	Daily	
	O23	Which Software	Dreamweaver	
	O24	Hosted Where	At Library	
	Please	e complete this section for all Branch Outlets ONLY. To add	d a New Branch, click the Green Add Group	
	0	Branch Name	ALMONTE LIBRARY	
	O1	# of Staff	20	
	O2	# of Board	0	
	O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	20	
	O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes	
	O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes	
	O6	Number of Users Annually	49,992	
	O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	18	
	O8	# of Internet Stations - Tuble # of Internet Stations - Staff	8	
	09	# of Internet Stations - Stari	0	
	O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually		
	010	Input)	26	

Yes

O11	Internet have WIFI?	
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	100Mbps
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O	Branch Name	BELLE ISLE LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	28
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	28
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	45,385
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	13
O8	# of Internet Stations - Staff	14
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	27
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	100Mbps
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O	Branch Name	BETHANY LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	20
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	20
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	38,669
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	11
O8	# of Internet Stations - Staff	8
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	19
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	100Mbps
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O	Branch Name	CAPITOL HILL LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	12
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	12
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes

06	Number of Hears Annually	42,915
O6	Number of Users Annually # of Internet Stations - Public	14
O7 O8	# of Internet Stations - Public # of Internet Stations - Staff	9
09	# of Internet Stations - Stati	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually	
010	Input)	23
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	100Mbps
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O	Branch Name	CHOCTAW LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	17
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	17
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	19,445
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	13
O8	# of Internet Stations - Staff	9
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	22
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	100Mbps
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O	Branch Name	DEL CITY LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	15
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	15
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	38,778
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	12
O8	# of Internet Stations - Staff	10
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	22
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	100Mbps
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance

O	Branch Name	EDMOND LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	49
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	49
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	43,327
O 7	# of Internet Stations - Public	19
O8	# of Internet Stations - Staff	23
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	42
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	100Mbps
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O	Branch Name	HARRAH LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	4
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	4
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	4,106
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	4
O8	# of Internet Stations - Staff	2
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	6
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	T1
O14	Specify OTHER	
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O	Branch Name	JONES LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	1
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	1
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	810
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	2
O8	# of Internet Stations - Staff	1
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	3

O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	T1
O14	Specify OTHER	
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O	Branch Name	LUTHER LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	3
O2	# of Board	0
О3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	3
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	2,725
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	6
O8	# of Internet Stations - Staff	2
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	8
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	T1
O14	Specify OTHER	
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O	Branch Name	MIDWEST CITY LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	24
O2	# of Board	0
О3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	24
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	68,571
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	22
O8	# of Internet Stations - Staff	16
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	38
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	100Mbps
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O	Branch Name	NICOMA PARK LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	1
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	1
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
05	Does your notary have internet access?	1 40

06	Number of Hears Annually	1,590
O7	Number of Users Annually # of Internet Stations - Public	3
O8	# of Internet Stations - Tuble	1
09	# of Internet Stations - Stari	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	4
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	T1
O14	Specify OTHER	
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O	Branch Name	NORTHWEST LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	39
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	39
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	50,357
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	56
O8	# of Internet Stations - Staff	16
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	72
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	1Gbps
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O	Branch Name	RALPH ELLISON LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	15
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	15
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	66,095
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	24
O8	# of Internet Stations - Staff	9
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	33
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	100Mbps
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance

O	Branch Name	RONALD J NORICK DOWNTOWN
U	Dianch Name	LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	34
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	34
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	94,547
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	33
O8	# of Internet Stations - Staff	30
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	63
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	1Gbps
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
016	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	SOUTHERN OAKS LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	28
02	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	28
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	92,214
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	36
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	15
O9	# of Internet Stations - Starr	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually	
010	Input)	51
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	100Mbps
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O	Branch Name	VILLAGE PUBLIC LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	26
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	26
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	46,238
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	16
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	11
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0

0.10	T - 1 47	
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually Input)	27
011	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	100Mbps
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
0	Branch Name	WARR ACRES LIBRARY
01	# of Staff	22
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	22
04	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
06	Number of Users Annually	48,882
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	16
08	# of Internet Stations - Staff	10
09	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually	
	Input)	26
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	OTHER
O14	Specify OTHER	100Mbps
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance
O	Branch Name	WRIGHT LIBRARY
O1	# of Staff	2
O2	# of Board	0
O3	Total CEs (Sum of O1+O2 Manually Input)	2
O4	Does your library provide electronic services?	Yes
O5	Does your library have internet access?	Yes
O6	Number of Users Annually	3,389
O7	# of Internet Stations - Public	2
O8	# of Internet Stations - Staff	1
O9	# of Internet Stations - Shared	0
O10	Total # of Internet Stations (Sum of O7+O8+O9 Manually	3
	Input)	
O11	Internet have WIFI?	Yes
O12	Annual Wireless Sessions	
O13	Type of Connection	T1
O14	Specify OTHER	
O15	Does your library use an internet filter?	Yes
O16	If Yes, Which Filter	McAfee Web Gateway Appliance